
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 13 April 2005 No. 3408

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

_________________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the tender board of Namibia hereby
invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which are set out on the attached annexure.

____________________



2 No. 3408Government Gazette 13 April 2005

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

TENDER BOARD

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR

TENDER NO: F1/7 - 2/2005
DESCRIPTION: HIGH RESOLUTION AIRBORNE

GEOPHYSICAL SURVEYS IN THE
KARAKUWISA AREA, NORT-
HERN NAMIBIA THE KUISEB
AREA, WESTERN CENTRAL
NAMIBIA.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100.00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 12 APRIL 2005.

TENDER NO: F1/19 - 1/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CPR

125-80-250 CORRO PUMP.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 12 APRIL 2005.

TENDER NO: A19 - 2/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF

PAINTS, ANTIFAULINGS, COA-
TING AND SOLVENTS FOR THE
PATROL AND RESEARCH VES-
SELS FOR THE PERIOD 1 MAY
2005 TO 30 APRIL 2007.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 12 APRIL 2005.

TENDER NO: A19 - 16/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF

FISHERIES INSPECTORS AND
PILOTS UNIFORMS FOR THE
PERIOD 1 MAY 2005 TO 30 APRIL
2008.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 12 APRIL

2005

TENDER NO: Q1/9 - 1/2005
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF REGISTERS FOR

SCHOOLS OF THE MINISTRY OF
BASIC EDUCATION SPORT AND
CULTURE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 5 APRIL 2005.

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 2/2005
DESCRIPTION: NEW VETERINARY CLINIC AND

STAFF RESIDENCE AT ONYUU-
LAYE IN THE OSHIKOTO REGION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 19 APRIL 2005.
THIS PROJECT IS FOR SME'S WITH SIMILAR EXPE-

RIENCE ONLY!

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 3/2005
DESCRIPTION: NEW VETERINARY CLINIC AND

STAFF RESIDENCE AT ETOTO IN
THE KUNENE REGION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 19 APRIL 2005.
THIS PROJECT IS FOR EXPERIENCED SME'S CON-

TRACTORS ONLY!

PRE-TENDER SITE MEETING IS MANDATORY TO ALL

TENDERERS.

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 4/2005
DESCRIPTION: NEW VETERINARY CLINIC AND

STAFF RESIDENCE AT ORUVAN-
DJAI IN THE KUNENE REGION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 19 APRIL 2005.
THIS PROJECT IS FOR EXPERIENCED SME'S CON-

TRACTORS ONLY!

PRE-TENDER SITE MEETING IS MANDATORY TO ALL

TENDERERS.

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 5/2005
DESCRIPTION: NEW VETERINARY CLINIC AND

STAFF RESIDENCE AT TSANDI IN
THE OMUSATI REGION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 19 APRIL 2005.
THIS PROJECT IS FOR SME'S WITH SIMILAR EXPE-

RIENCE ONLY!

TENDER NO: F1/18/1 - 2/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ONE

FIVE TON 4X4 TRUCK, TWO
WATER TANKER TRAILERS, TWO
TRAILERS AND ONE DISK HAR-
ROW TO THE MINISTRY OF AGRI-
CULTURE, WATER AND RURAL
DEVELOPMENT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 19 APRIL 2005.

TENDER NO: F1/18/1 - 3/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF

THREE (3) LIGHT DELIVERY VE-
HICLES TO THE MINISTRY OF
AGRICULTURE, WATER AND
RURAL DEVELOPMENT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 19 APRIL 2005.

TENDER NO: F1/24 - 1/2005
DESCRIPTION: CONSULTANCY SERVICES ARE

NEEDED FOR LONG TERM SUP-
PORT ON THE TRACING OF THE
LOANEES IN BREACH OF CON-
TRACT AND THE COLLECTION
OF MONEYS OWED TO THE FUND
BY SUCH BENEFICIARIES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 19 APRIL 2005.

TENDER NO: F1/24 - 2/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF NINE

COMPUTERS FOR TRAINING AT
RUNDU VOCATIONAL TRAINING
CENTRE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 19 APRIL 2005.

TENDER NO: F1/6 - 1/2005
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFT-
WARE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 2 MAY 2005.

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 1/2005
DESCRIPTION: BINDING AND PRINTING OF

MINISTRY OF BASIC EDUCA-
TION, SPORT AND CULTURE'S
ANNUAL REPORT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 2 MAY 2005.



3No. 3408 Government Gazette 13 April 2005

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 6/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF

A PABX SYSTEM FOR THE METEO-
ROLOGICAL SERVICE AT HOSEA
KUTAKO INTERNATIONAL AIR-
PORT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 2 MAY 2005.

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 7/2005
DESCRIPTION: UPGRADING OF THE CENTRAL

CHILLED WATER AC SYSTEM
AND CONVERSION OF STEAM
DRIVEN GEYSERS AND HEATERS
TO ELECTRICAL AT WHK CEN-
TRAL HOSPITAL PHASE V.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 2 MAY 2005.
NB!! THIS IS A COMPLEX PROJECT ONLY EXPERIENCED

SERVICE PROVIDERS NEED TO TENDER.

TENDER NO: F1/15 - 1/2005
DESCRIPTION: LEASE OF FOUR PHOTOCOPY

MACHINES.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 2 MAY 2005.

TENDER NO: A1 - 2/2005
DESCRIPTION: REMOVAL OF REFUSE AT STATE

HOUSE, WINDHOEK FOR THE
PERIOD 1 JULY 2005 TO 30 JUNE
2006.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 2 MAY 2005.

TENDER NO: A10/2 - 26/2005
DESCRIPTION: FIVE GOVERNMENT AIRCRAFT

INSURANCE FOR THE PERIOD
1 MAY 2005 TO 30 APRIL 2006.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 2 MAY 2005.

TENDER NO: A24 - 1/2005
DESCRIPTION: CATERING SERVICES FOR GO-

VERNMENT COLLEGES OF EDU-
CATION, VOCATIONAL AND
SKILLS TRAINING CENTRES AND
HOSTELS FOR THE PERIOD
1 JUNE 2005 TILL 31 MAY 2007.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 2 MAY 2005.

TENDER NO: A24 - 3/2005
DESCRIPTION: CATERING SERVICES AND RA-

TION PACKS FOR MULTI-PUR-
POSE YOUTH RESOURCE CEN-
TRES AND REGIONAL YOUTH
OFFICES FOR THE PERIOD 1 JUNE
2005 TILL 31 MAY 2007.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 2 MAY 2005.

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
GROUND FLOOR,
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK
TENDERS MUST BE OR DEPOSITED IN:

FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY THE TENDER BOX;
TENDER BOARD GROUND FLOOR
P.O. BOX 3328 BUILDING,
WINDHOEK ROOM 024
FAX NO: (061) 226705 10 JOHN MEINERT

STREET
WINDHOEK

NB: LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN
ADVANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED
CHEQUES ONLY. (Unpaid tender documents will
be prejudiced).

RECEIPTS FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/COPY)
MUST BE ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!!

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED
OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAY-
MENT OF THE REQUIRED NON-REFUNDABLE LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS:
08H00 -13H00 - Mon to Fri
08H00 - 12h00 - Month End

For SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
_______________


